SPECIFICATIONS FOR
LCD MODULE
MODEL NO.
OSD1601-D
V 1.0
FOR MESSRS:
________________________________________________
ON DATE OF:
________________________________________________
APPROVED BY:
________________________________________________
History of Version
Version Contents Date Note
01 NEW VERSION 2006/10/18 SPEC.
C O N T E N T S
1. Numbering System
2. Precautions in use of LCD Modules
3. General Specification
4. Absolute Maximum Rating
5. Electrical Characteristics
6. Optical Characteristics
7. Interface Pin Function
8.  Quality Assurance
9. Reliability
10. Appendix (Drawing , controller data)
12-1 Drawing
12-2 KS0066 controller data
12-2.1 Function description
12-2.2 C.G ROM table. table 2
12-2.3 Instruction table
12-2.4 Timing characteristics
12-2.5 Initializing soft ware of LCM
2. Precaution in use of PLED Module
(1) Avoid applying excessive shocks to the module or making any alterations or
modifications to it.
(2) Don’t make extra holes on the printed circuit board, modify its shape or change the
components of PLED module.
(3) Don’t disassemble the module
(4) Don’t operate it above the absolute maximum rating.
(5) Don’t drop, bend or twist module.
(6) Soldering: only to the I/O terminals.
(7) Storage: please storage in anti-static electricity container and clean environment.
3. General Specification
(1) Mechanical Dimension
Item Dimension Unit
Number of Characters 16characters x 1 Lines -
Module dimension
( L x W x H ) 122.0 x 33.0 x 8.9(Max) mm
View area 99.0 x 13.0 mm
Active area 84.31 x 8.6 mm
Dot size 0.87 x 1.04 mm
Dot pitch 0.91 x 1.08 mm
Character size ( L x W ) 4.51 x 8.6 mm
Character pitch ( L x W ) 5.32 x 8.6 mm
(2) Controller IC: PT6880(Command software same as HD44780 or KS0066)
(3) Temperature Range
 Wide
Operating -20 ~+70℃
Storage -30 ~+80℃
4. Absolute Maximum Ratings
 4.1 Electrical Absolute Maximum Ratings                                 (Vss=0V, Ta=25℃)
Item Symbol Min Max Unit
Supply Voltage (Logic) Vdd-Vss 4.5 5.5 V
Input Voltage VI Vss Vdd V
Top -20 +50 ℃
Wide Temperature Type
Tstg -30 +70 ℃
4.2 Environmental Absolute Maximum Ratings
Note (1) Ta = 0℃ ﹕50Hr Max.
Note (2) Ta≦40℃：90% RH MAX
Ta > 40℃：Absolute humidity must be lower than the humidity of 90% at 40℃.
5. Electrical Characteristics
Item Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Supply Voltage For Logic Vdd-Vss - 4.5 - 5.5 V